Formulation provided by MakeYourOwn.buzz

Mild, Amide-Free, Clear Body

Wash

This clear body wash provides creamy foam and nice after-feel.

Ingredients

Ingredient

Phase 1

Deionized water g.s. to
Phase 2

Sodium Laureth Sulfate (SLES)*
Mild LSB*
Cocamidopropy! Betaine*
Phase 3

Crothix Liquid*

Phase 4

DMDM Hydantoin*

Citric Acid*

Fragrance and Dye
*In stock at MakeYourOwn.buzz

Mixing Procedure

Wt, % (as is) Function

100.0

28.9
18.9
10.0

1.0-2.0

0.25

g.s.
g.s.

Carrier

Primary Surfactant
Secondary Surfactant

Secondary Surfactant

Viscosity Modifier

Preservative

pH Adjuster
Additives

Phase 1: Into a suitable vessel equipped with mixing capabilities, add Deionized Water. Start

agitating.

Phase 2: Add SLES, Mild LSB, and Cocamidopropyl Betaine. Mix well until homogeneous.

Phase 3: Add Crothix Liquid. Mix until clear.

Phase 4: Add DMDM Hydantoin, Fragrance, and Dye. Adjust pH with Citric Acid if necessary.



Formulation provided by MakeYourOwn.buzz

Physical Properties
Appearance at 25°C Clear
pH, as is 55-57

Viscosity at 25°C, cps 25,000 - 27,000

Use formulation at your own risk. We make no claims on the suitability of products used, or this product.
Chemistry Connection dba MakeYourOwn.buzz not responsible for outcome, liability, or any damages.



