Mild, Amide-Free, Clear Body Wash

This clear body wash provides creamy foam and nice after-feel.

Ingredients

Ingredient	Wt, % (as is)	Function
Phase 1		
Deionized water q.s. to	100.0	Carrier
Phase 2		
Sodium Laureth Sulfate (SLES)*	28.9	Primary Surfactant
Mild LSB*	18.9	Secondary Surfactant
Cocamidopropyl Betaine*	10.0	Secondary Surfactant
Phase 3		
Crothix Liquid*	1.0 - 2.0	Viscosity Modifier
Phase 4		
DMDM Hydantoin*	0.25	Preservative
Citric Acid*	q.s.	pH Adjuster
Fragrance and Dye	q.s.	Additives

^{*}In stock at MakeYourOwn.buzz

Mixing Procedure

Phase 1: Into a suitable vessel equipped with mixing capabilities, add Deionized Water. Start agitating.

Phase 2: Add SLES, Mild LSB, and Cocamidopropyl Betaine. Mix well until homogeneous.

Phase 3: Add Crothix Liquid. Mix until clear.

Phase 4: Add DMDM Hydantoin, Fragrance, and Dye. Adjust pH with Citric Acid if necessary.

Physical Properties

Appearance at 25°C	Clear
pH, as is	5.5 - 5.7
Viscosity at 25°C, cps	25,000 - 27,000

Use formulation at your own risk. We make no claims on the suitability of products used, or this product. Chemistry Connection dba MakeYourOwn.buzz not responsible for outcome, liability, or any damages.